

Yee Fow Center for History, Culture, and Trade

Advisory Board Chair Senator Leland Yee

Co-Chairs Senator Pro Tem Darrell Steinberg Assemblymember Dave Jones Supervisor Jimmie Yee Councilmember Rob Fong

Vice-Chairs
Vicki Beaton
Gordon Chong
Joyce Eng
Pat Fong Kushida
Christopher Wilson
Steve Yee
C.C. Yin

Members
John Almanza
Jee Choy
Philip Choy
James M. Fong
Jeff Leader
Sue Lee
David Li
Wai Moy
Stephen Tse
Margaret Wong
John Wong
Darrel H Woo, Esq
Douglas H Yee, DDS

At-Large
Beverly Scott
March Fong-Eu
Illa Collin
Jerry J. Enomoto
Andy Noguchi
Sonney Chong
Jerry Chong
Clarence Chu
Flo Oy Wong
Sabina Chen
Gerrye Wong
Connie Young Yu

427 Chinatown Mall Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 834-3421 www.yeefowmuseum.org

Please join us...

Sacramento has a great opportunity to establish a unique cultural center that will honor the history of the region while positioning it for economic growth in the future.

The Yee Fow Center, a nonprofit organization, will represent, both symbolically and actually, a Chinese Garden in which will grow not only understanding of the heritage and contributions of the Chinese to California and Sacramento's history, but will also grow businesses and trade relationships with China to impact the state's economy.

In the last few years, over 170 trade delegations from China that have visited California; New York, the next closest state, entertained 64 delegations. With the demise of the State's Trade and Commerce Agency, Sacramento, as the state capitol, has a chance to utilize the Yee Fow Center to receive these delegations in a modern, professional, and sensitive Center that honors their presence and reinforces California's position as a critical Pacific Rim trading partner.

Respectfully, we urge you to do all that you can to make California's capitol, an international destination by supporting the Yee Fow Center for History, Culture, and Trade.